OF DEBIS AND BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993)

R.C. No. 417/2018 in O.A. No. 207/2018 Dy No. 264, Date: 07.01.2022 Indian Overseas Bank Versus M/s Arora Enterprises & Ors. Kanta Hotel, Mangal Parao,

Bareilly Road, Haldwani, Distt. Nainital, Uttarakhand

- CD.1: M/s Arora Enterprises (Proprietorship firm) Through its Proprietor Sh. Subhash Arora Shop No. E 9, Pal Complex, Mangal Parawa, Bareilly Road, Haldwani, Distt. Nainital, U.K.
- CD.2: Subhash Arora S/o Sh. Agya Ram Arora, R/o 9/13, Vishnu Puri, Rampur Road, Haldwani, Distt. Nainital, U.K.
- CD.3: Navresh Arora S/o Sh. Subhash Arora, R/o 9/13, Vishnu Puri, Rampur Road, Haldwani, Distt. Nainital, U.K.

Certificate Debtors

- (i) This is to notify that amount of Rs. 19,11,294/- (Rupees Nineteen Lacs Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Four Only) plus Pendent lite and future interest @10.00% P.A. with monthly rests from the date of filing of O.A. being 16.07.2018 and costs Rs. 68,610.00 is due against you as per Recovery Certificate issued dated 20.11.2018 by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal, Dehradun in O.A. No.
- (ii) You are hereby called upon to deposit the above sum within 15 days of the receipts of Demand notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the provisions of the Recovery of Debts and Bankruptcy Act. 1993 and Rules there under

(iii) In additions to the sum aforesaid you will be liable to pay:

a) In such interest as is payable for the period commencing immediately after this notice of the execution proceedings.

b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and other process that may be taken for recovering the amount due

(iv) In case the above said amount is not paid by you then you are hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on 07.03.2022 at 11.00 A.M. for further proceedings.

Given under my hand and seal of this Tribunal, on this 07.01. 2022.

Recovery Officer-II DRT, Dehradun

FORM A **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Box Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF HANSRAJ AGROFRESH PRIVATE LIMITED RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1.	Name of corporate debtor	HANSRAJ AGROFRESH PRIVATE LIMITED
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	29th August, 2014
3.	Authority Under which corporate debtor is incorporated /Registered	Registrar of Companies- Kanpur
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U15490UP2014PTC065749
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office Address as per the MCA Records:C-23, 2nd Floor, Swastik Gardenia Shivpur, Varanasi UP 221003
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	31st January, 2022 (copy of the NCLT Order received on 01/02/2022)
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	29th July, 2022
8	Name and registration number of the	Name:Dev Vrat Rana

Ď.	insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Reg No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02567/2021-2022/13936
9.	Address and e-mail of the Interim Resolution Professional as registered with the Board	Address: Shop No. 5, B.S.M Tiraha, Roorkee, Hari Singh Market, Haridwar, Uttarakhand-247667 Email Id: cadevrana@gmail.com
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address:Shop No. 5, B.S.M Tiraha, Roorkee, Hari Singh Market, Haridwar, Uttarakhand-247667 Email Id: cirp.hapi@gmail.com
11.	Last date for submission of claims	14th February, 2022
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	N.A.
3.	Names of insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	N.A.
4.	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are	a. Web link: https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads

b.NA Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s Hansraj Agrofresh Private Limited on 31.01.2022.

The creditors of M/s Hansraj Agrofresh Private Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before14th February, 2022 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class [NA] in Form CA.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Dev Vrat Rana Interim Resolution Professional
In the matter of Hansraj Agrofresh Private Limited
Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-02567/2021-2022/13936
Reg Address: Shop No. 5, B.S.M Tirana, Roorkee,
Hari Singh Market, Haridwar, Uttarakhand-247667 Email Id:cadevrana@gmail.com, cirp.hapl@gmailcom

LIN:L/4699DL 1968PLC004962 Regd. Off.: D-13/4, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110 020 Tel.:011-40115817 | Email: sect@salora.com Website: www.salora.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per requirement of Regulation 29 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, 289th meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, 12th February, 2022 at the Registered Office of the Company interalia to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for 3rd quarter ended 31" December, 2021.

The said notice can be accessed on the website of Company at www.salora.com and BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) at www.bseindia.com

Further trading window for dealing in shares of the Company which has been closed from 1" January, 2022 for all the Directors / Designated Persons and their immediate relatives, will be opened after expiry of 48 hours after declaration of unaudited financial results for 3rd quarter ended 31st December, 2021.

For Salora International Ltd.

Place: New Delhi Date: January 31, 2022

(Anubhav Nigam) Company Secretary

copy, i its co Expres held conten damaç transac associ adverti or Pub recom make before enterin with a acting any ma

	INVITATION FOR EX	ORM G PRESSION OF INTEREST
	(Under Regulation 36A (1)	of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy
_	(Insolvency Resolution Process for	of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy or Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016
L.	RELEVANT	PARTICULARS
-1		DSK Southern Projects Private Limited
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	29-05-2008
3	incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies, Pune
4	liability identification number of corporate debtor	U45200PN2008PTC132140
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	DSK House, 1187/60, J. M. Road Shlvajinagar, Pune 411005, Maharashtra, India
6	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	Date of Order: 9th December 2021 Date of Receipt of Order: 16th December 2021
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	02/02/2022
8	Eligibility for resolution applicants under	On request with the RP through email
	section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	ip.dsksouthern@gmail.com
9	Norms of ineligibility applicable under	On request with the RP through email
1	section 29A are available at:	ip.dsksouthern@gmail.com
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	02/03/2022
11	Date of issue of provisional list of	12/03/2022
	prospective resolution applicants	1203/2022
12	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	17/03/2022
13	Date of Issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	26/03/2022
14	Date of issue of information memorandum,	17/03/2022
	evaluation matrix and request for resolution	17/03/2022
-	plans to prospective resolution applicants Manner of obtaining request for	The Prospective resolution applicants may contact the
	resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information .	Resolution Professional at the Contact Details mentioned against Serial No 21 for obtaining Request for Resolution Plan, Evaluation Matrix, Information Memorandum and any further Information if required or completing certain documentation in this regulation. Information Memorandum, RFRP and Evaluation Matrix will be provided via email/data room after execution of confidentiality undertaking.
16	Last date for submission of resolution plans	20/04/2022 (or as extended by COC from time to time)
17	Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional	Password Protected Pdf via ermail to ip.dsksouthern@gmail.comor Physical Copy of the Resolution Plan should be sent in a plain SEALED ENVELOPE marked to: Mr. Manoj Kumar Agarwal, Resolution Professional of Mrs. DSK Southem Projects Private Limited. B 83 Andheri Green Field Tower CHS Limited, JogeshwanVikroll Link Road, Andheri (E) Near Poonam Nagar, Mumbai 400093
	Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	25/05/2022
	Name and registration number of the resolution professional	Mr. Manoj Kumar Agarwal IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00714/2017-2018/11222
0	Name, Address and e-mail of the resolution	Registered Address with IBBI:
	professional, as registered with the Board	Manoj Kumar Agarwal B 83, Andheri Green Field Tower CHS Ltd, JogeshwarfVikroli Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra Email: ipmanoj.agarwal@gmail.com
1	Address and email to be used for	Mr. Manoj Kumar Agarwal
	Professional	Address: B 83, Andheri Green Field Tower CHS Ltd, JogeshwarlVikroll Link Road, Andheri East, Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra
2		Email: ip.dsksouthern@gmail.com
2	Date of publication of Form G	Same as \$1 No 21

Notes:

1. The terms and conditions of the resolution plan submission bid process may be changed/amended/abandoned/cancelled/extended or modified at any stage thereof.

2. The Resolution Professional, under instructions from Committee of Creditors, reserves rights to accept or reject or disquality any prospective bidder at any stage of the corporate insolvency resolution process without assigning any reason and without any notice or liability. 3. Any extension in timelines/modification in the content of this advertisement will not necessarily be carried out through another advertisement, but may be notified directly to interested applicants.

8d/-

23 Date of publication of Form G

Manoj Kumar Agarwal, Resolution Professiona IBBL/1PA-001/IP-P00714/2017-2018/11222 DSK Southern Projects Private Limited

Date: 02.02.2022 Place: Roorkee

8xPxS Dule .02.02.